

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983

Appellant :- Dwarika

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra, Tahir Husain

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that in instant case, the appellants have been awarded sentence of 10 years rigorous imprisonment by trial Court and prays it would be appropriate if paper book may be prepared.

Office is directed to prepare paper book at the earliest.

List in the week commencing 06.04.2020.

Order Date :- 25.2.2020

S.Ali