

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983

Appellant :- Dwarika And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra, Tahir Husain

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Paper book has been prepared and lower court record is also available.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that in the paper book there is only photo copy of the documents which is illegible.

Hence, evidence of the witnesses be typed by office within 15 days.

List this case on 18.08.2021.

Order Date :- 29.7.2021

VPS