

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983**

**Appellant :- Dwarika And Others**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra, Tahir  
Husain**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate**

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV, J.**

Heard Sri Tahir Husain, learned counsel for  
appellant and learned AGA for State.

Judgement reserved.

**Order Date :- 16.9.2021**

Akram