

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983

Appellant :- Dwarika And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra, Tahir Husain Farooqui

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant no. 1 - Dwarika, appellant no. 2 - Baboo Ram and appellant no. 4 - Ved Ram have expired during the pendency of the appeal.
2. Let report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned with regard to living of appellants - Dwarika, Baboo Ram and Ved Ram.
3. List this case on 15.9.2025.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

VMA