



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983

Dwarika And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : P.N. Mishra, Tahir Husain Farooqui
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Sri T.H. Farooqui, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.

List this case on 10th October, 2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

September 15, 2025

S.Prakash