



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 947 of 1983

Dwarika And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.N. Mishra, Tahir Husain Farooqui
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

As per office report dated 09.10.2025, appellant no.1, Dwarika and appellant no.4, Ved Ram have died.

Counsel for the appellant no.2, Babu Ram is present.

Learned AGA submits that his file is not with him.

In the interest of justice, list on 11.12.2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 10, 2025
Shahroz